Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET		
	S ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Diane E. PUGEL	Name: United States of America as represented by the		
	Internal Address: Administrator of the National		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Aeronautics and Space Administration		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: NASA Headquarters		
Execution Date(s) May 24, 2006			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Washington		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: DC		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip; 20546		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/370,396			
	·		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐Yes ✔No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name:Christopher H. Kirkman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:NASA/GSFC	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Office of Patent Counsel, Code 140.1	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Greenbelt	8. Payment Information		
State: MD Zip: 20771	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 301-286-0602	·		
Fax Number: 301-286-9502	b. Deposit Account Number 14-0116		
Email Address: Christopher.H.Kirkman@nasa.gov	Authorized User Name Christopher H. Kirkman		
9. Signature: Mistroles H. Valeina	S/OUT No		
Signature	Date		
Christopher H. Kirkman	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Patent Application



Title of Invention:

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

METHOD OF FORMING POINTED STRUCTURES

Inventor(s):	Diane E. PUGEL					
NASA Case No.:	GSC 14,871-1	Application No.*:	11/370,396	Filing	Date*:	March 6, 2006
	ties to this Assignmen fter Government), as i					
NHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignme	nt and Agreement is	in accordance with 3	7 CFR Pa	rt 501; a	and
	lersigned inventor(s) h a above-entitled inven		, on the date(s) indica	ited below	/, an ap	plication for United
 Assign to the America, its territorical 	i, in consideration of e Government my (our es and possessions, a nuation or divisional a) full and exclusive ri and my (our) entire ri	ight in and to said inv ght, title and interest	ention with in and to s	hin the I said app	
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go	nt to the Government CFR 501.9(d), includi vernment chooses not	ing rights of priority u t to file an application	inder the International in any foreign count	i Convent ry, ! (we) r	ion of P may req	aris (1883), as juest rights in that
nonexclusive, irrevo purposes. The term	nce with 37 CFR 501.9 cable, royalty-free lice s of such reservation	ense in the invention	with power to grant li	censes fo	r all gov	/emmental
nonexclusive, irrevo purposes. The term nvention. 3. Agree, at the nformation to, and (cable, royalty-free lice	ense in the invention will appear, where pr ernment, (a) to execu y manner with the Go	with power to grant li racticable, in any fore te any document for,	censes fo ign patent (b) to deli	r all gov which i ver any	/emmental may issue on such requested
nonexclusive, irrevo purposes. The term invention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and on interest transferred *4. Authorize an	cable, royalty-free lices of such reservation of such reservation of the Gove (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and direquest the attorney	ense in the invention will appear, where pre- ernment, (a) to executy manner with the Go ad Agreement.	with power to grant li racticable, in any fore te any document for, overnment in order to	censes fo ign patent (b) to deli allow the	r all gov : which i ver any Govern	/emmental may issue on such requested ment to protect any
nonexclusive, irrevo ourposes. The term nvention. 3. Agree, at the nformation to, and (nterest transferred l *4. Authorize an above when require	cable, royalty-free lices of such reservation to expense of the Gove (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and request the attorney d.	ense in the invention will appear, where premment, (a) to execute manner with the Go and Agreement.	with power to grant li racticable, in any fore te any document for, evernment in order to eplication to insert the	censes foign patent (b) to deli allow the	r all gov which i ver any Govern	remmental may issue on such requested ment to protect any per and filing date
nonexclusive, irrevo purposes. The term nvention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and on interest transferred. *4. Authorize and above when require	cable, royalty-free lices of such reservation of such reservation of the Gove (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and request the attorney d.	ense in the invention will appear, where promment, (a) to executly manner with the Gold Agreement. ys of record in the ap (D)	with power to grant li racticable, in any fore te any document for, overnment in order to	censes for ign patent (b) to delication application (illustration)	r all gov which i ver any Govern on numb	requested iment to protect any per and filing date
nonexclusive, irrevolutions. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred and bove when require (Signature of Inventors Typed Narial Inventor's Typed Narial Inv	cable, royalty-free lices of such reservations expense of the Gove (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and request the attorney (d.	ense in the invention will appear, where premment, (a) to execute manner with the Gold Agreement. ys of record in the ap (D) 129B 12th (Mailing Add)	with power to grant life acticable, in any fore te any document for, evernment in order to eplication to insert the late Assignment Execute Street SE, Washir	censes foign patent (b) to deliallow the application (i)	r all gov which i ver any Govern on numb on numb 2 / / 2 Date App	requested iment to protect any per and filing date
nonexclusive, irrevolutions. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred *4. Authorize an above when require (Signature of Inventor (Inventor's Typed Narias)	cable, royalty-free lices of such reservations expense of the Gove (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and request the attorney d.	ense in the invention will appear, where prement, (a) to executly manner with the Gold Agreement. ys of record in the ap (D) (Mailing Add (D)	with power to grant lirecticable, in any fore te any document for, evernment in order to eplication to insert the late Assignment Execute Street SE, Washir less - Including Country	censes for ign patent (b) to deli allow the application (i) agton, DC (ii)	r all gov which i ver any Govern on numb on numb 2 / / 2 Date App	requested ment to protect any per and filing date below the below
nonexclusive, irrevolution. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred *4. Authorize an above when require if its interest irrevolution.	cable, royalty-free lices of such reservations expense of the Gove (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and d request the attorney d. (c)	ense in the invention will appear, where programment, (a) to executly manner with the Gold Agreement. If you have a second in the appear of the cord in the cord in the appear of the cord in the cord in the cord in the cord in the appear of the cord in	with power to grant life acticable, in any fore te any document for, evernment in order to eplication to insert the late Assignment Executor Street SE, Washington Country late Assignment Executor Executor Street SE, Washington Country late Assignment Executor Exec	censes for ign patent (b) to deli allow the application (i) application (ii) (ii)	ver any Govern on numb 2 2000	requested ment to protect any per and filing date below the below

PATENT REEL: 017679_{*}FRAME; Q879 ***